Operation Manual
Pirate’s Hook 4p Manual
1
Non-technical personnel who do not have technical knowledge and
Expertise should refrain from performing such work that this manual
require or perform tasks which are not explained in this manual.
Failing to comply can cause severe accidents such as electric shock or

 1 x Body Assembly
 Following accessories
NO. Part number Code Name  SPEC. Qty Illustration
1 P113-450-000 23301000001
Power
cord
10A/250V
1.8m
1
2 P113-740-000 41460837083 Manual Chinese 1
3 P113-451-000 25300171002 Key 171 2
4 P113-452-000 25300172002 key 171B 2
5 P113-453-000 41300000004
Memory
stick
4G 1
6 P113-446-000 21901000013 Fuse
Φ5×20mm T10A
250VAC
1
If any items are found to be missing, please contact your sales representative
for help immediately.
NOTE: Part models are subject to change without notice.
Pirate’s Hook 4p Manual
6
3. PART NAME
Marquee
Monitor
Control panel
Fishing
mech.
Cabinet
Stool assembly
Ticket payout Coin door
Pirate’s Hook 4p Manual
7
4. SET UP & INSTALLATION
This product is an indoor game machine. Do not install outdoors.
 Refer to IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS (Pg. 2) for places to avoid
 Place the unit on a dry level surface
 Ventilation openings in the back of the unit must not be obstructed by objects or by wall.
4.1 Play Zone
This machine requires space for playing and for maintenance as shown below.
Leave space around the game upon installation:
Length: 3.7M
Width: 1.6M
Play Zone
250
Pirate’s Hook 4p Manual
8
4.2 Level Adjustment
Install this machine on a flat surface. Adjust levers to lift casters off the ground to level the
game. If the game is installed on an unsuitable floor, it could cause game malfunction.
To secure the game, adjust the Leveler down until it touches the floor, lifting the casters off
the ground by 5mm. Repeat the same for all levelers.
4.3 Transporting the Game
If you need to move the game, adjust the levelers back to an “up” position so the casters
touch the ground.